Interest rate profile

	 At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments

as reported to the Management of the Company are stated below.

Financial instruments

Notes 31-Dec-20
=N=’000

31-Dec-19
=N=’000

Fixed Interest rate Instruments:

Cash and Cash equivalents 6  9,112,721  9,367,071

Federal government bonds 7(b)  3,563,512  114,886

Treasury bills 7(b)  193,500  43,365

Placements 7(c)  -   7,226

Statutory deposits 16  340,000  340,000

Mortgage loans 7(c)  98,614  42,327

Finance lease obligations 22(a)  (55,703)  (63,927)

Bank overdrafts 6  (32,699)  (29,030)

 13,219,945  11,370,113

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both derivative

and non-derivative instruments at the balance sheet date. A 0.5% increase or decrease is used when reporting

interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the

reasonably possible change in interest rates.

Fixed Interest rate
analysis

Variable Interest rate
analysis

2020
=N=’000

2019
=N=’000

2020
=N=’000

2019
=N=’000

Increase in interest rate by 50 basis points (+0.5%)  66,100  49,110  (33,050)  (24,555)

Decrease in interest rate by 50 basis points (-0.5%)  (66,100)  (49,110)  33,050  24,555

Impact of increase on:

Pre-tax profit/(loss)  1,092,036  1,023,753  992,887  950,088

Impact of decrease on:

Pre-tax profit/(loss)  957,837  925,533  1,058,987  999,198

	 The tax impact of interest rate movement is not included in the inpact on shareholders equity as the final impact

impact will depend on the tax status of the Company when it realises the impact of the interest rate results for tax

purposes.

832020 Annual Report and Accounts

Notes to the Financial Statements Cont’d
For the year ended 31 December 2020

	 Equity price risk management

	 The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments primarily from investments not

held for unit-linked business. The shares included in financial assets represent investments in listed securities that